MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
I N D O O R  C O I L S
7EC-71 | 7EU-71
Upflow | Cased and Uncased | Omniguard® Coil | TXV Furnished | R- 454B
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
1.5 to 5 Tons
7   E   C   36  C   X   - 71
Refrigerant
7 = R-454B
Product Type
E = Evaporator Coil
Configuration
C = Cased Upflow
H = Cased Horizontal
D = Cased Downflow
U = Uncased Upflow
Nominal Capacity
18/24 = 1.5/2 Tons
24 = 2 Tons
30 = 2.5 Tons
30/36 = 2.5/3 Tons
36 = 3 Tons
48 = 3.5/4 Tons
49 = 4 Tons
50/60 = 4/5 Tons
60 = 5 Tons
Major Revision Code
-71 = R-454B Only
Expansion Device
X = TXV
Cabinet Width
A = 14.5”
B = 17.5”
C = 21”
D = 24.5”
FORM NO. 7EC | 7EU -100 (10/2025)
Supersedes all previous versions
7EC | 7EU -71 | 1.5 to 5 Ton Indoor Coils  | Page 2
APPROVALS
•	Tested with matching air conditioners and heat pump units in the Allied Research Laboratory environmental test room in
accordance with AHRI Standard 210/240-2023
•	AHRI Certified system match-ups and expanded ratings, visit www.alliedratings.com
•	Air resistance tests from Allied Laboratory air test chamber
WARRANTY
10 Year limited parts warranty available when applied with a system.
Warranty must be registered online within 60 days of installation to qualify for 10-year coverage.
Unregistered equipment defaults to 5-year coverage.
See full warranty at www.alliedair.com for terms, conditions, and exclusions.
APPROVALS AND WARRANTY
CONTENTS
Model Number Identification  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                            1
Contents  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                      2
Features .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Approvals And Warranty  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                              2
Specifications .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Air Resistance .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Dimensions .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                     6
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
•	1.5 to 5 ton nominal sizes
•	Upflow cased indoor coils can easily be installed with